506058626 05/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6105340

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| JOHN CHRISTIAN LEONE | 05/12/2020     |
| AMIT SRIVASTAVA      | 05/11/2020     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | ress: ONE MICROSOFT WAY             |  |  |
| City:           | REDMOND                             |  |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                               |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15931373 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14917.3833US01     |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID D. HARRELL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David D. Harrell/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/13/2020         |

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=14917.3833US01 AssignmentFINAL#page1.tif source=14917.3833US01 AssignmentFINAL#page2.tif source=14917.3833US01 AssignmentFINAL#page3.tif source=14917.3833US01 AssignmentFINAL#page4.tif

PATENT 506058626 REEL: 052653 FRAME: 0867

| 1 ]         | <u>ohn</u> | Christiar          | <u>1 Leone</u>  | ("ASSIGNOR") ar        | n the origii | nal inven | tor or an  | ori | gin | al joint |
|-------------|------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------|------------|-----|-----|----------|
| inventor    | of         | subject            | matter          | ("INVENTION")          | disclosed    | and/or    | claimed    | in  | a   | patent   |
| application | on e       | ntitled " <u>N</u> | <u> Ionoton</u> | <u>e Speech Detect</u> | ion" ("APPL  | ICATION   | "), which: |     |     |          |

| X | will        | be    | filed.          | ASSIGNO      | R hereb            | y autł  | norizes,      | and      | requ  | uests,        |
|---|-------------|-------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|---------|---------------|----------|-------|---------------|
|   | ASSI        | GNEI  | E'S legal       | represent    | ative, Mi          | crosof  | t Techn       | ology    | Licer | nsing,        |
|   | LLC,        | One   | Microso         | oft Way, Re  | dmond, \           | Vashin  | gton 98       | 052 (A   | SSIG  | NEE'S         |
|   | LEG/        | AL R  | EPRESEN         | ITATIVES),   | to inse            | t here  | e in pa       | renthe   | eses  | (filed        |
|   | on          |       |                 |              | _ ar               | ıd      | given         | A        | pplic | cation        |
|   | No.         |       |                 | by the       | e followi          | ng Off  | ice <u>US</u> | <u> </u> | ted S | <u>States</u> |
|   | <u>Pate</u> | nt ar | <u>nd Trade</u> | mark Offic   | <u>:e</u> ) this A | PPLICA  | TION's        | Applic   | atior | ı No.,        |
|   | filing      | g dat | e, and C        | office, wher | known;             |         |               |          |       |               |
|   |             |       |                 |              |                    |         |               |          |       |               |
|   | was         | filed | on              |              | and was            | given   | Applica       | tion     |       |               |
|   | No_         |       |                 | by the       | followin           | g Offic | e             |          |       |               |
|   | "           |       |                 |              | ".<br>——",         |         |               |          |       |               |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |
|                 |             |        |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| John Seone              | 5/12/2020                       |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
| John Christian Leone    |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

| I <u>Amit Sriva</u>   | <u>stava</u> ("ASSIGNOR") aı  | m the original  | inventor or an  | original join   |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| inventor of subject   | ct matter ("INVENTIO  | N") disclosed a   | and/or claimed  | in a paten  |
| application entitled  | "Monotone Speech De   | tection" ("APPLIC   | CATION"), which:  |   |
| ⊠ will I<br>ASSIG<br>LLC, O<br>LEGAL<br>on<br>No<br>Paten           | be filed. ASSIGNOR  NEE'S legal representa  One Microsoft Way, Rec  REPRESENTATIVES),  by the  t and Trademark Office  date, and Office, when | R hereby auth<br>ative, Microsoft<br>Imond, Washing<br>to insert here<br>and<br>following Offi<br>e) this APPLICA | orizes, and rec<br>Technology Lice<br>Iton 98052 (ASSIC<br>in parentheses<br>given Appli<br>ce <u>US – United</u> | ensing,<br>GNEE'S<br>(filed<br>ication<br><u>States</u> |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   | led on  |   |   |   |
|   | by the  | following Office  | 2   |   |
| <u></u>   |   |   |   |   |
|   | chnology Licensing, LL  |   |   |   |
| desirous of acquiri<br>right of priority, in<br>patents derived the | d its successors and ng, the entire and except the INVENTION and the erefrom, such as contiretates, its territories,                          | clusive rights, ti<br>e APPLICATION on<br>nuing applicatio  | tle and interest,<br>(and all other app<br>ns, in whole or ir   | including the<br>plications and<br>part, in and         |
| ASSIGNOR  | hereby authorizes   | , and requ  | uests, ASSIGNE  | EE'S LEGAI  |
|   | to insert the Applica   | •   |   |   |
|   | any APPLICATION DERI  |   |   |   |
| Application No.   | Filing Dat  | e   | Office  |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |   |   |   |

| ( |  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

|  | 05/11/2020   |
|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature                       | Date   |
| Amit Srivastava<br>Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language<br>(if other than English) |